El
ec
tro
dy
na
m
ic
vo

4 17 ±20 23
CG
5 22 ±15 27
M206E-8 8 35 ±10 33
M208E-3 3 13 ±30 24
±1,5 275x425x265 37 A
M208E-4 4 17 ±25 25
M208E
6 26 ±20 27
CG
7 30 ±15 30
M208E-10 10 43 ±10 35
M210E-6 6 26 ±30 24
±1,5 290X505X285 55 A
M210E-8 8 35 ±25 25
M210E-10 10 43 ±20 27
M210E-15 15 65 ±15 30
M210E-20 20 87 ±10 35
M211E-10 10 43 ±30 22
±1,5 V,L 560X396X320 70 A
M211E-12 12 52 ±25 24
M211E-15 15 65 ±20 28
M211E-22 22 96 ±15 31
M211E-35 35 152 ±10 36
M206L-2 2 9 ±30 20
±0,5
I, L,V
FG,PZ,
BT*,
BS*,
PS*
485x500x275 36 B
M206L-3 3 13 ±25 20
M206L-4 4 17 ±20 23
M206L-5 5 22 ±15 27
M206L-8 8 35 ±10 33
M208L-3 3 13 ±30 24
±0,5
I, L,V
FG,PZ,
BT*,
BS*,
PS*
485x500x275 47 B
M208L-4 4 17 ±25 25
M208L-6 6 26 ±20 27
M208L-7 7 30 ±15 30
M208L-10 10 43 ±10 35
M210L-6 6 26 ±30 21
±0,5
I, L,V
FG,PZ,
BT*,
BS*,
PS*
485x500x275 60 B
M210L-8 8 35 ±25 23
M210L-10 10 43 ±20 27
M210L-15 15 65 ±15 30
M210L-20 20 87 ±10 35
M212AN12 12 52 ±30 20
±1 V,L 650X450X1000 110 D
M212AN15 15 65 ±25 26
M212AN21 21 91 ±20 30
M212AN30 30 130 ±15 35
M212AN40 40 174 ±10 40
figure A figure B
M2 Models for SINGLE-PHASE 230V 50/60 Hz mains,
protection degree IP20 - IP21
figure D

Voltage
variation
%
Response
time
ms/V
Accuracy
±%
Standard
fittings
Size mm
a x b x h
Weight
kg
Figure
M213AN16 16 70 ±30 8
±1  V, L 650x650x1300 187 D
M213AN18 18 78 ±25 9
M213AN25 25 109 ±20 10
M213AN36 36 157 ±15 12
M213AN56 56 243 ±10 18
M214AN23 23 100 ±30 18
±1  V, L 650x650x1300 235 D
M214AN33 33 143 ±25 19
M214AN40 40 174 ±20 21
M214AN57 57 248 ±15 24
M214AN87 87 378 ±10 31
M216AN33 33 143 ±30 18
±1  V, L 650x650x1800 280 D
M216AN43 43 187 ±25 19
M216AN60 60 261 ±20 21
M216AN83 83 361 ±15 24
M216AN117 117 509 ±10 31
M217AN47 47 204 ±30 22
±1  V, L 650x650x1800 340 D
M217AN60 60 261 ±25 24
M217AN83 83 361 ±20 26
M217AN117 117 509 ±15 29
M217AN177 177 770 ±10 31
M218AN62 62 270 ±30 20
±1  V, L 1100x650x1800 455 E
M218AN78 78 339 ±25 21
M218AN105 105 457 ±20 23
M218AN150 150 652 ±15 26
M218AN233 233 1013 ±10 31
M219AN92 92 400 ±30 23
±1  V, L 1100x650x1800 670 E
M219AN118 118 513 ±25 26
M219AN167 167 726 ±20 28
M219AN233 233 1013 ±15 30
M219AN350 350 1522 ±10 32
Fittings
V	 =	voltmeter		  PZ	 =	 potentiometer
L	 =	pilot lamp		  PS*	 =	 surge arresters (optional)
FG	 =	out of range indication		  BT*	 =	 electronic voltage relay (optional)

Standard
fittings
Size mm
a x b x h
Weight
kg
Figure
T304E-3 3 4 ±30 13
±1 600x300x260 45 A
T304E-3,5 3,5 5 ±25 15
T304E
5 7 ±20 18
CG
6 9 ±15 21
T304E-9 9 13 ±10 30
T306E-6 6 9 ±30 13
±1 270x445x480 78 A
T306E-6,5 6,5 9,4 ±25 15
T306E
9 13 ±20 18
CG
12 17 ±15 21
T306E-17 17 25 ±10 30
T308AN10 10 14 ±30 15
±1 V,L 650x450x1000 122 D
T308AN13 13 19 ±25 16
T308AN17 17 25 ±20 18
T308AN22 22 32 ±15 21
T308AN31 31 45 ±10 21
6 7
(*
*)
 P

Voltage
variation
%
Response
time
ms/V
Accuracy
±%
Standard
fittings
Size mm
a x b x h
Weight
kg
Figure
T310AN22 22 32 ±30 10
±1  V, L 650x650x1300 250 D
T310AN30 30 43 ±25 11
T310AN40 40 58 ±20 13
T310AN55 55 79 ±15 14
T310AN85 85 123 ±10 18
T312AN35 35 51 ±30 10
±1  V, L 650x650x1300 280 D
T312AN46 46 66 ±25 11
T312AN58 58 84 ±20 12
T312AN85 85 123 ±15 14
T312AN115 115 166 ±10 18
T314AN50 50 72 ±30 10
±1  V, L 650x650x1300 355 D
T314AN60 60 87 ±25 11
T314AN80 80 115 ±20 12
T314AN120 120 173 ±15 14
T314AN180 180 260 ±10 18
T315AN70 70 101 ±30 14
±1  V, L 650x650x1800 415 D
T315AN90 90 130 ±25 16
T315AN120 120 173 ±20 17
T315AN170 170 245 ±15 20
T315AN270 270 390 ±10 26
T316AN100 100 144 ±30 12
±1  V, L 1100x650x1800 630 E
T316AN135 135 195 ±25 13
T316AN170 170 245 ±20 14
T316AN250 250 361 ±15 17
T316AN390 390 563 ±10 22
T318AN140 140 202 ±30 14
±1  V, L 1100x650x1800 900 E
T318AN180 180 260 ±25 16
T318AN240 240 346 ±20 18
T318AN340 340 491 ±15 20
T318AN540 540 779 ±10 26
T319AN210 210 303 ±30 21
±1  V, L 1570x1415x2010
1200
E
T319AN270 270 390 ±25 23
T319AN360 360 520 ±20 26
1320T319AN510 510 736 ±15 29
T319AN800 800 1155 ±10 32
8
(*
*)
 P

%
Response
time
ms/V
Accuracy
±%
Standard
fittings
Size mm
a x b x h
Weight
kg
Figure
Y304AN3 3 4 ±30 13
±1  V, L 650x450x1000 90 D
Y304AN4.5 4,5 6 ±25 14
Y304AN6 6 9 ±20 16
Y304AN7.5 7,5 11 ±15 18
Y304AN10 10 14 ±10 21
Y306AN6 6 9 ±30 11
±1  V, L 650x450x1000 115 D
Y306AN9 9 13 ±25 12
Y306AN12 12 17 ±20 14
Y306AN15 15 22 ±15 16
Y306AN24 24 35 ±10 19
Y308AN9 9 13 ±30 13
±1 V, L 650x450x1000 135 D
Y308AN15 15 22 ±25 14
Y308AN18 18 26 ±20 16
Y308AN21 21 30 ±15 18
Y308AN30 30 43 ±10 21
Y310AN18 18 26 ±30 13
±1  V, L 650x450x1000 210 D
Y310AN24 24 35 ±25 14
Y310AN30 30 43 ±20 16
Y310AN45 45 65 ±15 18
Y310AN60 60 87 ±10 21
Y311AN30 30 43 ±30 13
±1  V, L 650x650x1300 240 D
Y311AN36 36 52 ±25 14
Y311AN46 46 66 ±20 16
Y311AN66 66 95 ±15 18
Y311AN105 105 152 ±10 21
Y312AN36 36 52 ±30 14
±1  V, L 650x650x1300 290 D
Y312AN45 45 65 ±25 15
Y312AN60 60 87 ±20 24
Y312AN90 90 130 ±15 28
Y312AN120 120 173 ±10 32
Model
Rated
power
kVA (**)
Rated
current
Amps
Voltage
variation
%
Response
time
ms/V
Accuracy
±%
Standard
fittings
Size mm
a x b x h
Weight
kg
Figure
Y313AN46 46 66 ±30 10
±1  V, L 650x650x1800 470 E
Y313AN55 55 79 ±25 12
Y313AN75 75 108 ±20 14
Y313AN110 110 159 ±15 16
Y313AN170 170 245 ±10 18
Y314AN70 70 101 ±30 10
±1  V, L 1100x650x1800 560 E
Y314AN100 100 144 ±25 11
Y314AN120 120 173 ±20 12
Y314AN170 170 245 ±15 16
Y314AN260 260 375 ±10 18
Y316AN100 100 144 ±30 10
±1  V, L 1100x650x1800 625 E
Y316AN130 130 188 ±25 11
Y316AN180 180 260 ±20 12
Y316AN250 250 361 ±15 16
Y316AN350 350 505 ±10 18
Y317AN140 140 202 ±30 15
±1  V, L 1100x650x1800 780 E
Y317AN180 180 260 ±25 16
Y317AN250 250 361 ±20 17
Y317AN350 350 505 ±15 20
Y317AN530 530 765 ±10 26
Y318AN185 185 267 ±30 11
±1  V, L 1100x1100x1800 1200 E
Y318AN235 235 339 ±25 12
Y318AN315 315 455 ±20 13
Y318AN450 450 650 ±15 15
Y318AN700 700 1010 ±10 19
8 9
(*
*)
 P

Voltage
variation
%
Response
time
ms/V
Accuracy
±%
Standard
fittings
Size mm
a x b x h
Weight
kg
Figure
Y319AN275 275 397 ±30 16
±1  V, L 1570x1415x2010 1700 E
Y319AN355 355 512 ±25 17
Y319AN500 500 722 ±20 19
Y319AN700 700 1010 ±15 22
Y319AN1050 1050 1516 ±10 27
Y320AN410 410 592 ±30 13
±1  V, L 3 cabinets 1100x1100x1800 2800 3E
Y320AN530 530 765 ±25 14
Y320AN710 710 1025 ±20 16
Y320AN1000 1000 1443 ±15 21
Y320AN1570 1570 2266 ±10 24
Y322AN550 550 794 ±30 16
±1  V, L 3 cabinets 1100x1100x1800 3200 3E
Y322AN710 710 1025 ±25 18
Y322AN950 950 1371 ±20 22
Y322AN1350 1350 1949 ±15 26
Y322AN2100 2100 3031 ±10 29
Y323AN700 700 1010 ±30 16
±1  V, L 3 cabinets 1570x1415x2010 4200 3E
Y323AN890 890 1285 ±25 18
Y323AN1180 1180 1703 ±20 22
Y323AN1680 1680 2425 ±15 26
Y323AN2600 2600 3753 ±10 29
Y324AN825 825 1191 ±30 16
±1  V, L 3 cabinets 1570x1415x2010 4500 3E
Y324AN1050 1050 1516 ±25 18
Y324AN1420 1420 2050 ±20 22
Y324AN2000 2000 2887 ±15 26
Y324AN3150 3150 4547 ±10 29
Y326AN960 960 1386 ±30 16
±1  V, L 3 cabinets 2030x1415x2015 5000 3E
Y326AN1250 1250 1804 ±25 18
Y326AN1650 1650 2382 ±20 22
Y326AN2350 2350 3392 ±15 26
Y326AN3700 3700 5341 ±10 29
Y328AN1100 1100 1588 ±30 16
±1  V, L 3 cabinets 2030x1415x2015 5700 3E
Y328AN1420 1420 2050 ±25 18
Y328AN1900 1900 2742 ±20 22
Y328AN2700 2700 3897 ±15 26
Y328AN4200 4200 6062 ±10 29
Y330AN1250 1250 1804 ±30 16
±1  V, L 3 cabinets
2030x1415x2015 6600 3E
Y330AN1600 1600 2309 ±25 18
Y330AN2130 2130 3074 ±20 22
Y330AN3000 3000 4330 ±15 26
Y330AN4750 4750 6856 ±10 29
Y332AN1380 1380 1992 ±30 18
±1  V, L 4 cabinets
1570x1415x2010 7200 4E
Y332AN1770 1770 2555 ±25 20
Y332AN2360 2360 3406 ±20 23
Y332AN3350 3350 4835 ±15 27
Y334AN1520 1520 2194 ±30 18
±1  V, L 4 cabinets
2030x1415x2015 7500 4E
Y334AN1950 1950 2815 ±25 20
Y334AN2600 2600 3753 ±20 23
Y334AN3700 3700 5341 ±15 27
Y336AN1660 1660 2396 ±30 18
±1  V, L 4 cabinets
2030x1415x2015 7900 4E
Y336AN2130 2130 3074 ±25 20
Y336AN2840 2840 4099 ±20 23
Y336AN4000 4000 5774 ±15 27
Y338AN1800 1800 2598 ±30 18
±1  V, L 4 cabinets
2030x1415x2015 8300 4E
Y338AN2300 2300 3320 ±25 20
Y338AN3080 3080 4446 ±20 23
Y338AN4350 4350 6279 ±15 27
Y340AN1930 1930 2786 ±30 18
±1  V, L 4 cabinets
2030x1415x2015 8700 4E
Y340AN2500 2500 3609 ±25 20
Y340AN3300 3300 4763 ±20 23
Y340AN4600 4600 6640 ±15 27
Y342AN2070 2070 2988 ±30 18
±1  V, L 4 cabinets
2030x1415x2015 9200 4EY342AN2660 2660 3839 ±25 20
Y342AN3550 3550 5124 ±20 23
10
(*
*)
 P

time
ms/V
Accuracy
±%
Standard
fittings
Size mm
a x b x h
Weight
kg
Figure
M204E-1,1AS 1,1 4,8 +15%, -35% 14 ±1.5 210x385x200 20 A
M206E-2,5AS 2,5 11 +15%, -35% 20 ±1.5 235x410x240 28 A
M208E-3,5AS 3,5 15 +15%, -35% 23 ±1.5 255x425x265 38 A
M210E-7AS 7 30 +15%, -35% 23 ±1.5 290x685x285 75 A
M211AN10AS 10 43 +15%, -35% 24 ±1 V, L 650x450x1000 110 D
M212AN14AS 14 61 +15%, -35% 24 ±1 V, L 650x650x1800 145 D
Y304AN3,3AS 3,3 5 +15%, -35% 8 ±1  V, L 650x650x1300 110 D
Y306AN7,5AS 7,5 11 +15%, -35% 12 ±1  V, L 650x650x1300 125 D
Y308AN10,5AS 10,5 15 +15%, -35% 14 ±1  V, L 650x650x1300 140 D
Y310AN21AS 21 30 +15%, -35% 14 ±1  V, L 650x650x1300 280 D
Y311AN30AS 30 43 +15%, -35% 14 ±1  V, L 650x650x1800 330 D
Y312AN40AS 40 58 +15%, -35% 15 ±1  V, L 650x650x1800 360 E
M213AN18AS 18 78 +15%, -35% 13 ±1 V, L 650x650x1300 220 D
M214AN29AS 29 126 +15%, -35% 19 ±1  V, L 650x650x1800 280 D
M216AN40AS 40 174 +15%, -35% 19 ±1  V, L 650x650x1800 350 D
M217AN59AS 59 257 +15%, -35% 28 ±1  V, L 1100x650x1800 490 E
M218AN80AS 80 348 +15%, -35% 21 ±1  V, L 1100x650x1800 540 E
M219AN115AS 115 500 +15%, -35% 30 ±1  V, L 1100x1100x1800 740 E
Y313AN55AS 55 79 +15%, -35% 6 ±1  V, L 1100x650x1800 590 E
Y314AN85AS 85 123 +15%, -35% 11 ±1  V, L 1100x650x1800 790 E
Y316AN120AS 120 173 +15%, -35% 11 ±1  V, L 1100x1100x1800 950 E
Y317AN175AS 175 253 +15%, -35% 16 ±1  V, L 1100x1100x1800 1150 E
Y318AN240AS 240 346 +15%, -35% 12 ±1  V, L 2 cabinets 1100x1100x1800 +
1100x650x1800
1250 +
450 2E
Y319AN345AS 345 498 +15%, -35% 17 ±1  V, L 2 cabinets 1100x1100x1800 +
1100x650x1800
1500 +
480 2E
Y320AN440AS 440 635 +15%, -35% 16 ±1  V, L 4 cabinets 1100x1100x1800 3300 4E
Y322AN550AS 550 794 +15%, -35% 18 ±1  V, L 4 cabinets 1100x1100x1800 4400 4E
Y324AN800AS 800 1155 +15%, -35% 20 ±1  V, L 4 cabinets 1570x1415x2010 5400 4E
10 11
Ministab and Sterostab IP54 indoor
Electrodynamic Voltage Regulators with IP54 protection
degree for indoor installation.

Voltage
variation
%
Response
time
ms/V
Accuracy
±%
Standard
fittings
Size mm
a x b x h
Weight
kg
Figure
M211AP10 10 43 ±30 22
±1 V,L,OT 650x450x1100 120 A
M211AP12 12 52 ±25 24
M211AP15 15 65 ±20 28
M211AP22 22 96 ±15 31
M211AP35 35 152 ±10 36
M212AP12 12 52 ±30 20
±1 V,L,OT 650x450x1100 130 A
M212AP15 15 65 ±25 26
M212AP21 21 91 ±20 30
M212AP30 30 130 ±15 35
M212AP40 40 174 ±10 40
M213AP16 16 70 ±30 8
±1 V,L,OT 650x650x1400 195 A
M213AP18 18 78 ±25 9
M213AP25 25 109 ±20 10
M213AP36 36 157 ±15 12
M213AP56 56 243 ±10 18
M214AP23 23 100 ±30 18
±1 V,L,OT 650x650x1400 250 A
M214AP33 33 143 ±25 19
M214AP40 40 174 ±20 21
M214AP57 57 248 ±15 24
M214AP87 87 378 ±10 31
M216AP33 33 143 ±30 18
±1 V,L,OT 650x650x1900 285 A
M216AP43 43 187 ±25 19
M216AP60 60 261 ±20 21
M216AP83 83 361 ±15 24
M216AP117 117 509 ±10 31
M217AP47 47 204 ±30 22
±1 V,L,OT 650x650x1900 370 A
M217AP60 60 261 ±25 24
M217AP83 83 361 ±20 26
M217AP117 117 509 ±15 29
M217AP177 177 770 ±10 31
M218AP62 62 270 ±30 20
±1 V,L,OT 1100x650x1900 470 B
M218AP78 78 339 ±25 21
M218AP105 105 457 ±20 23
M218AP150 150 652 ±15 26
M218AP233 233 1013 ±10 33
M219AP92 92 400 ±30 23
±1 V,L,OT 1100x650x1900 690 B
M219AP118 118 513 ±25 26
M219AP167 167 726 ±20 28
M219AP233 233 1013 ±15 30
M219AP350 350 1522 ±10 32
M2..AP 	Models for SINGLE-PHASE 230V 50/60Hz mains,
	protection degree IP54 INDOOR,  forced cooling by means of fan
a
h

Voltage
variation
%
Response
time
ms/V
Accuracy
±%
Standard
fittings
Size mm
a x b x h
Weight
kg
Figure
M211AK10 10 43 ±30 22
±1 V,L,OT 860x450x1000 170 C
M211AK12 12 52 ±25 24
M211AK15 15 65 ±20 28
M211AK22 22 96 ±15 31
M211AK35 35 152 ±10 36
M212AK12 12 52 ±30 20
±1  V,L,OT 860x450x1000 180 C
M212AK15 15 65 ±25 26
M212AK21 21 91 ±20 30
M212AK30 30 130 ±15 35
M212AK40 40 174 ±10 40
M213AK16 16 70 ±30 8
±1 V,L,OT 830x650x1300 246 C
M213AK18 18 78 ±25 9
M213AK25 25 109 ±20 10
M213AK36 36 157 ±15 12
M213AK56 56 243 ±10 18
M214AK23 25 100 ±30 18
±1 V,L,OT 830x650x1300 296 C
M214AK33 30 143 ±25 19
M214AK40 42 174 ±20 21
M214AK57 59 248 ±15 24
M214AK87 87 378 ±10 31
M216AK33 33 143 ±30 18
±1 V,L,OT 830x650x1800 336 C
M216AK43 43 187 ±25 19
M216AK60 60 261 ±20 21
M216AK83 83 361 ±15 24
M216AK117 117 509 ±10 31
M217AK47 47 204 ±30 22
±1 V,L,OT 830x650x1800 420 C
M217AK60 60 261 ±25 24
M217AK83 83 361 ±20 26
M217AK117 117 509 ±15 29
M217AK177 177 770 ±10 31
M218AK62 62 270 ±30 20
±1 V,L,OT 1340x650x1800 520 D
M218AK78 78 339 ±25 21
M218AK105 105 457 ±20 23
M218AK150 150 652 ±15 26
M218AK233 233 1013 ±10 33
M219AK92 92 400 ±30 23
±1 V,L,OT 1340x650x1800 740 D
M219AK118 118 513 ±25 26
M219AK167 167 726 ±20 28
M219AK233 233 1013 ±15 30
M219AK350 350 1522 ±10 32
M2..AK 	Models for SINGLE-PHASE 230V 50/60Hz mains,
	protection degree IP54 INDOOR,
forced cooling by means of air conditioner
a

Voltage
variation
%
Response
time
ms/V
Accuracy
±%
Standard
fittings
Size mm
a x b x h
Weight
kg
Figure
T308AP10 10 14 ±30 15
±1  V, L, OT 650x450x1100 130 A
T308AP13 13 19 ±25 16
T308AP17 17 25 ±20 18
T308AP22 22 32 ±15 21
T308AP31 31 45 ±10 21
T310AP22 22 32 ±30 10
±1
 V, L,
OT
650x650x1400 260 A
T310AP30 30 43 ±25 11
T310AP40 40 58 ±20 13
T310AP55 55 79 ±15 14
T310AP85 85 123 ±10 18
T312AP35 35 51 ±30 10
±1
 V, L,
OT
650x650x1400 290 A
T312AP46 46 66 ±25 11
T312AP58 58 84 ±20 12
T312AP85 85 123 ±15 14
T312AP115 115 166 ±10 18
T314AP50 50 72 ±30 10
±1
 V, L,
OT
650x650x1400 365 A
T314AP60 60 87 ±25 11
T314AP80 80 115 ±20 12
T314AP120 120 173 ±15 14
T314AP180 180 260 ±10 18
T315AP70 70 101 ±30 14
±1
 V, L,
OT
650x650x1900 430 A
T315AP90 90 130 ±25 16
T315AP120 120 173 ±20 17
T315AP170 170 245 ±15 20
T315AP270 270 390 ±10 26
T316AP100 100 144 ±30 12
±1
 V, L,
OT
1100x650x1900 650 B
T316AP135 135 195 ±25 13
T316AP170 170 245 ±20 14
T316AP250 250 361 ±15 17
T316AP390 390 563 ±10 22
T318AP140 140 202 ±30 14
±1
 V, L,
OT
1100x650x1900 930 B
T318AP180 180 260 ±25 16
T318AP240 240 346 ±20 18
T318AP340 340 491 ±15 20
T318AP540 540 779 ±10 26
T319AP210 210 303 ±30 21
±1
 V, L,
OT
1570x1514x2110
1300
B
T319AP270 270 390 ±25 23
T319AP360 360 520 ±20 26
1420T319AP510 510 736 ±15 29
T319AP800 800 1155 ±10 32
14 15
(*
*)
 P

Voltage
variation
%
Response
time
ms/V
Accuracy
±%
Standard
fittings
Size mm
a x b x h
Weight
kg
Figure
T308AK10 10 14 ±30 15
±1 V,L,
OT 830x450x1100 180 C
T308AK13 13 19 ±25 16
T308AK17 17 25 ±20 18
T308AK22 22 32 ±15 21
T308AK31 31 45 ±10 21
T310AK22 22 32 ±30 10
±1  V, L,
OT 830x650x1300 310 C
T310AK30 30 43 ±25 11
T310AK40 40 58 ±20 13
T310AK55 55 79 ±15 14
T310AK85 85 123 ±10 18
T312AK35 35 51 ±30 10
±1  V, L,
OT 850x650x1300 380 C
T312AK46 46 66 ±25 11
T312AK58 58 84 ±20 12
T312AK85 85 123 ±15 14
T312AK115 115 166 ±10 18
T314AK50 50 72 ±30 10
±1  V, L,
OT 830x650x1300 415 C
T314AK60 60 87 ±25 11
T314AK80 80 115 ±20 12
T314AK120 120 173 ±15 14
T314AK180 180 260 ±10 18
T315AK70 70 101 ±30 14
±1  V, L,
OT 830x650x1800 480 C
T315AK90 90 130 ±25 16
T315AK120 120 173 ±20 17
T315AK170 170 245 ±15 20
T315AK270 270 390 ±10 26
T316AK100 100 144 ±30 12
±1  V, L,
OT 1340x650x1800 680 D
T316AK135 135 195 ±25 13
T316AK170 170 245 ±20 14
T316AK250 250 361 ±15 17
T316AK390 390 563 ±10 22
T318AK140 140 202 ±30 14
±1  V, L,
OT 1460x650x1800 1120 D
T318AK180 180 260 ±25 16
T318AK240 240 346 ±20 18
T318AK340 340 491 ±15 20
T318AK540 540 779 ±10 26
T319AK210 210 303 ±30 21
±1  V, L,
OT 1930x1415x2010
1350
D
T319AK270 270 390 ±25 23
T319AK360 360 520 ±20 26
1470T319AK510 510 736 ±15 29
T319AK800 800 1155 ±10 46
16
(*
*)
 P

Voltage
variation
%
Response
time
ms/V
Accuracy
±%
Standard
fittings
Size mm
a x b x h
Weight
kg
Figure
Y306AP6 6 9 ±30 11
±1  V, L,
OT 650x450x1100 125 A
Y306AP9 9 13 ±25 12
Y306AP12 12 17 ±20 14
Y306AP15 15 22 ±15 16
Y306AP24 24 35 ±10 19
Y308AP9 9 13 ±30 13
±1  V, L,
OT 650x450x1100 150 A
Y308AP15 15 22 ±25 14
Y308AP18 18 26 ±20 16
Y308AP21 21 30 ±15 18
Y308AP30 30 43 ±10 21
Y310AP18 18 26 ±30 13
±1  V, L,
OT 650x450x1100 230 A
Y310AP24 24 35 ±25 14
Y310AP30 30 43 ±20 16
Y310AP45 45 65 ±15 18
Y310AP60 60 87 ±10 21
Y311AP30 30 43 ±30 13
±1  V, L,
OT 650x650x1400 270 A
Y311AP36 36 52 ±25 14
Y311AP46 46 66 ±20 16
Y311AP66 66 95 ±15 18
Y311AP105 105 152 ±10 21
Y312AP36 36 52 ±30 14
±1  V, L,
OT 650x650x1400 320 A
Y312AP45 45 65 ±25 15
Y312AP60 60 87 ±20 24
Y312AP90 90 130 ±15 28
Y312AP120 120 173 ±10 32
Y313AP46 46 66 ±30 10
±1  V, L,
OT 650x650x1900 490 A
Y313AP55 55 79 ±25 12
Y313AP75 75 108 ±20 14
Y313AP110 110 159 ±15 16
Y313AP170 170 245 ±10 18
Y314AP70 70 101 ±30 10
±1  V, L,
OT 1100x650x1900 580 B
Y314AP100 100 144 ±25 11
Y314AP120 120 173 ±20 12
Y314AP170 170 245 ±15 16
Y314AP260 260 375 ±10 18
Y316AP100 100 144 ±30 10
±1  V, L,
OT 1100x650x1900 645 B
Y316AP130 130 188 ±25 11
Y316AP180 180 260 ±20 12
Y316AP250 250 361 ±15 16
Y316AP350 350 505 ±10 18
Y317AP140 140 202 ±30 15
±1  V, L,
OT 1100x650x1900 800 B
Y317AP180 180 260 ±25 16
Y317AP250 250 361 ±20 17
Y317AP350 350 505 ±15 20
Y317AP530 530 765 ±10 26
Y318AP185 185 267 ±30 11
±1  V, L,
OT 1100x1100x1900 1245 B
Y318AP235 235 339 ±25 12
Y318AP315 315 455 ±20 13
Y318AP450 450 650 ±15 15
Y318AP700 700 1010 ±10 19
Y319AP275 275 397 ±30 16
±1  V, L,
OT 1570x1415x2110 1800 B
Y319AP355 355 512 ±25 17
Y319AP500 500 722 ±20 19
Y319AP700 700 1010 ±15 22
Y319AP1050 1050 1516 ±10 27
Y320AP410 410 592 ±30 13
±1  V, L,
OT
3 cabinets
1100x1100x1900 cad. 3000 3B
Y320AP530 530 765 ±25 14
Y320AP710 710 1025 ±20 16
Y320AP1000 1000 1443 ±15 21
Y320AP1570 1570 2266 ±10 24
16 17
(*
*)
 P

Voltage
variation
%
Response
time
ms/V
Accuracy
±%
Standard
fittings
Size mm
a x b x h
Weight
kg
Figure
Y306AK6 6 9 ±30 11
±1  V, L,
OT 830x450x1000 175 C
Y306AK9 9 13 ±25 12
Y306AK12 12 17 ±20 14
Y306AK15 15 22 ±15 16
Y306AK24 24 35 ±10 19
Y308AK9 9 13 ±30 13
±1  V, L,
OT 830x450x1000 200 C
Y308AK15 15 22 ±25 14
Y308AK18 18 26 ±20 16
Y308AK21 21 30 ±15 18
Y308AK30 30 43 ±10 21
Y310AK18 18 26 ±30 13
±1  V, L,
OT 830x450x1000 280 C
Y310AK24 24 35 ±25 14
Y310AK30 30 43 ±20 16
Y310AK45 45 65 ±15 18
Y310AK60 60 87 ±10 21
Y311AK30 30 43 ±30 13
±1  V, L,
OT 830x650x1300 320 C
Y311AK36 36 52 ±25 14
Y311AK46 46 66 ±20 16
Y311AK66 66 95 ±15 18
Y311AK105 105 152 ±10 21
Y312AK36 36 52 ±30 14
±1  V, L,
OT 830x650x1300 390 C
Y312AK45 45 65 ±25 15
Y312AK60 60 87 ±20 24
Y312AK90 90 130 ±15 28
Y312AK120 120 173 ±10 32
Y313AK46 46 66 ±30 10
±1  V, L,
OT 830x650x1800 550 D
Y313AK55 55 79 ±25 12
Y313AK75 75 108 ±20 14
Y313AK110 110 159 ±15 16
Y313AK170 170 245 ±10 18
Y314AK70 70 101 ±30 10
±1  V, L,
OT 1340x650x1800 630 D
Y314AK100 100 144 ±25 11
Y314AK120 120 173 ±20 12
Y314AK170 170 245 ±15 16
Y314AK260 260 375 ±10 18
Y316AK100 100 144 ±30 10
±1  V, L,
OT 1340x650x1800 700 D
Y316AK135 135 188 ±25 11
Y316AK180 180 260 ±20 12
Y316AK250 250 361 ±15 16
Y316AK350 350 505 ±10 18
Y317AK140 140 202 ±30 15
±1  V, L,
OT 1340x650x1800 870 D
Y317AK180 180 260 ±25 16
Y317AK250 250 361 ±20 17
Y317AK350 350 505 ±15 20
Y317AK530 530 765 ±10 26
Y318AK185 185 267 ±30 11
±1  V, L,
OT 1460x1100x1800 1320 D
Y318AK235 235 339 ±25 12
Y318AK315 315 455 ±20 13
Y318AK450 450 650 ±15 15
Y318AK700 700 1010 ±10 19
Y319AK275 275 397 ±30 16
±1  V, L,
OT 2030x1415x2110 2050 D
Y319AK355 355 512 ±25 17
Y319AK500 500 722 ±20 19
Y319AK700 700 1010 ±15 22
Y319AK1050 1050 1516 ±10 27
Y320AK410 410 592 ±30 13
±1  V, L,
OT
3 cabinets
1460x1100x1800 cad. 3150 3D
Y320AK530 530 765 ±25 14
Y320AK710 710 1025 ±20 16
Y320AK1000 1000 1443 ±15 21
Y320AK1570 1570 2266 ±10 24
18
(*
*)
 P

b
figure A
a
h
b
figure B
a
h
b
figure C
a
h
b
figure D
Fittings   V = voltmeter   L = pilot lamp   OT = overtemperature alarm signal
M211AK10AS 10 43 +15% -35% 24 ±1 V, L, OT 830X650X1300 172 C
M212AK14AS 14 61 +15% -35% 24 ±1 V, L, OT 830X650X1800 182 C
M213AK18AS 18 78 +15% -35% 13 ±1  V, L, OT 830X650X1300 296 C
M214AK29AS 29 126 +15% -35% 19 ±1  V, L, OT 830X650X1800 370 C
M216AK40AS 40 174 +15% -35% 19 ±1  V, L, OT 830X650X1800 440 C
M217AK59AS 59 257 +15% -35% 28 ±1  V, L, OT 1340X650X1800 576 D
M218AK80AS 80 348 +15% -35% 21 ±1  V, L, OT 1340X650X1800 636 D
M219AK115AS 115 500 +15% -35% 30 ±1  V, L, OT 1460X1100X1800 840 D
Model
Rated
power
kVA (**)
Rated
current
Amps
Voltage
variation
%
Response
time
ms/V
Accuracy
±%
Standard
fittings
Size mm
a x b x h
Weight
kg
Figure
M211AP10AS 10 43 +15% -35% 24 ±1 V, L, OT 650x650x1400 121 A
M212AP14AS 14 61 +15% -35% 24 ±1 V, L, OT 650x650x1900 155 A
M213AP18AS 18 78 +15% -35% 13 ±1  V, L, OT 650x650x1400 245 A
M214AP29AS 29 126 +15% -35% 19 ±1  V, L, OT 650x650x1900 320 A
M216AP40AS 40 174 +15% -35% 19 ±1  V, L, OT 650x650x1900 390 A
M217AP59AS 59 257 +15% -35% 28 ±1  V, L, OT 1100x650x1900 510 B
M218AP80AS 80 348 +15% -35% 21 ±1  V, L, OT 1100x650x1900 570 B
M219AP115AS 115 500 +15% -35% 30 ±1  V, L, OT 1100x1100x1900 800 B
18 19
(*
*)
 P

a
h
b
figure B
a
h
b
figure C
a
h
b
figure D
Fittings   V = voltmeter   L = pilot lamp     OT = overtemperature alarm signal
Y306AK7,5AS 7,5 11 +15%, -35% 12 ±1  V, L,OT 830x650x1300 180 C
Y308AK10,5AS 10,5 15 +15%, -35% 14 ±1  V, L,OT 830x650x1300 200 C
Y310AK21AS 21 30 +15%, -35% 14 ±1  V, L,OT 830x650x1300 340 C
Y311AK30AS 30 43 +15%, -35% 14 ±1  V, L,OT 830x650x1800 390 C
Y312AK40AS 40 58 +15%, -35% 15 ±1  V, L,OT 830x650x1800 520 C
Y313AP55AS 55 79 +15%, -35% 11 ±1  V, L,OT 1100x650x1900 600 B
Y314AP85AS 85 123 +15%, -35% 11 ±1  V, L,OT 1100x650x1900 820 B
Y316AP120AS 120 173 +15%, -35% 11 ±1  V, L,OT 1100x1100x1900 960 B
Y317AP175AS 175 253 +15%, -35% 16 ±1  V, L,OT 1100x1100x1900 1280 B
Y318AP240AS 240 346 +15%, -35% 12 ±1  V, L,OT 1100x1100x1900 +
1100x650x1900 1800 2B
Y319AP345AS 345 498 +15%, -35% 17 ±1  V, L,OT 1100x1100x1900 +
1100x650x1900 2200 2B
Y320AP440AS 440 635 +15%, -35% 16 ±1  V, L,OT 4x1100x1100x1900 cad. 3500 4B
Y313AK55AS 55 79 +15%, -35% 11 ±1  V, L,OT 1340x650x1800 630 D
Y314AK85AS 85 123 +15%, -35% 11 ±1  V, L,OT 1460x650x1800 840 D
Y316AK120AS 120 173 +15%, -35% 11 ±1  V, L,OT 1460x1100x1800 1010 D
Y317AK175AS 175 253 +15%, -35% 16 ±1  V, L,OT 1460x1100x1800 1350 D
Y318AK240AS 240 346 +15%, -35% 12 ±1  V, L,OT 1460x1100x1800 +
1460x650x1800 1900 2D
Y319AK345AS 345 498 +15%, -35% 17 ±1  V, L,OT 1460x1100x1800 +
1460x650x1800 2300 2D
Y320AK440AS 440 635 +15%, -35% 16 ±1  V, L,OT 4 unità1460X1100X1800 3710 4D
Model
Rated
power
kVA (**)
Rated
current
Amps
Voltage
variation
%
Response
time
ms/V
Accuracy
±%
Standard
fittings
Size mm
a x b x h
Weight
kg
Figure
Y306AP7,5AS 7,5 11 +15%, -35% 12 ±1  V, L,OT 650x650x1400 130 A
Y308AP10,5AS 10,5 15 +15%, -35% 14 ±1  V, L,OT 650x650x1400 145 A
Y310AP21AS 21 30 +15%, -35% 14 ±1  V, L,OT 650x650x1400 285 A
Y311AP30AS 30 43 +15%, -35% 14 ±1  V, L,OT 650x650x1900 345 A
Y312AP40AS 40 58 +15%, -35% 15 ±1  V, L,OT 650x650x1900 400 A
20 21
20 21
Ministab and Sterostab IP54 outdoor
Electrodynamic Voltage Regulators with IP54 protection

Response
time
ms/V
Accuracy
±%
Standard
fittings
Size mm
a x b x h
Weight
kg
Figure
M210XP6 6 26 ±30 24
±1 V,L,OT 755x625x1130 75 A
M210XP8 8 35 ±25 25
M210XP10 10 43 ±20 27
M210XP15 15 65 ±15 30
M210XP20 20 87 ±10 35
M211XP10 10 43 ±30 22
±1 V,L,OT 755x625x1130 100 A
M211XP12 12 52 ±25 24
M211XP15 15 65 ±20 28
M211XP22 22 96 ±15 31
M211XP35 35 152 ±10 36
M212XP12 12 52 ±30 20
±1 V,L,OT 755x825x1440 130 A
M212XP15 15 65 ±25 26
M212XP21 21 91 ±20 42
M212XP30 30 130 ±15 58
M212XP40 40 174 ±10 64
M213XP16 16 70 ±30 8
±1 V,L,OT 755x825x1440 195 A
M213XP18 18 78 ±25 9
M213XP25 25 109 ±20 10
M213XP36 36 157 ±15 12
M213XP56 56 243 ±10 18
M214XP23 23 100 ±30 18
±1 V,L,OT 755x825x1940 250 A
M214XP33 33 143 ±25 19
M214XP40 40 174 ±20 21
M214XP57 57 248 ±15 24
M214XP87 87 378 ±10 31
M216XP33 33 143 ±30 18
±1 V,L,OT 755x825x1940 285 A
M216XP43 43 187 ±25 19
M216XP60 60 261 ±20 21
M216XP83 83 361 ±15 24
M216XP117 117 509 ±10 31
M217XP47 47 204 ±30 22
±1 V,L,OT 755x825x1940 370 A
M217XP60 60 261 ±25 24
M217XP83 83 361 ±20 26
M217XP117 117 509 ±15 29
M217XP177 177 770 ±10 31
M218XP62 62 270 ±30 20
±1 V,L,OT 1195x825x1940 470 B
M218XP78 78 339 ±25 21
M218XP105 105 457 ±20 23
M218XP150 150 652 ±15 26
M218XP233 233 1013 ±10 33
M219XP92 92 400 ±30 23
±1 V,L,OT 1195x825x1940 690 B
M219XP118 118 513 ±25 26
M219XP167 167 726 ±20 28
M219XP233 233 1013 ±15 30
M219XP350 350 1522 ±10 32
22 23
(*
*)
 P

variation
%
Response
time
ms/V
Accuracy
±%
Standard
fittings
Size mm
a x b x h
Weight
kg
Figure
M210XP7AS 7 30 +15% -35% 23 ±1 V, L, OT 755x625x1130 105 A
M211XP10AS 10 43 +15% -35% 24 ±1 V, L, OT 755x625x1130 140 A
M212XP14AS 14 61 +15% -35% 24 ±1 V, L, OT 755x825x1440 155 A
M213XP18AS 18 78 +15% -35% 13 ±1  V, L, OT 755x825x1440 275 A
M214XP29AS 29 126 +15% -35% 19 ±1  V, L, OT 755x825x1940 350 A
M216XP40AS 40 174 +15% -35% 19 ±1  V, L, OT 755x825x1940 420 A
M217XP59AS 59 257 +15% -35% 28 ±1  V, L, OT 1195x825x1940 560 B
M218XP80AS 80 348 +15% -35% 21 ±1  V, L, OT 1195x825x1940 620 B
M219XP115AS 115 500 +15% -35% 30 ±1  V, L, OT 1195x825x1940 820 B
24
(*
*)
 P

Voltage
variation
%
Response
time
ms/V
Accuracy
±%
Standard
fittings
Size mm
a x b x h
Weight
kg
Figure
T308XP10 10 14 ±30 15
±1 V,L,OT 755x825x1440 150 A
T308XP13 13 19 ±25 16
T308XP17 17 25 ±20 18
T308XP22 22 32 ±15 21
T308XP31 31 45 ±10 21
T310XP22 22 32 ±30 10
±1  V, L,
OT 755x825x1440 275 A
T310XP30 30 43 ±25 11
T310XP40 40 58 ±20 13
T310XP55 55 79 ±15 14
T310XP85 85 123 ±10 18
T312XP35 35 51 ±30 10
±1  V, L,
OT 755x825x1440 325 A
T312XP46 46 66 ±25 11
T312XP58 58 84 ±20 12
T312XP85 85 123 ±15 14
T312XP115 115 166 ±10 18
T314XP50 50 72 ±30 10
±1  V, L,
OT 755x825x1440 390 A
T314XP60 60 87 ±25 11
T314XP80 80 115 ±20 12
T314XP120 120 173 ±15 14
T314XP180 180 260 ±10 18
T315XP70 70 101 ±30 14
±1  V, L,
OT 755x825x1940 480 A
T315XP90 90 130 ±25 16
T315XP120 120 173 ±20 17
T315XP170 170 245 ±15 20
T315XP270 270 390 ±10 26
T316XP100 100 144 ±30 12
±1  V, L,
OT 1195x825x1940 710 B
T316XP135 135 195 ±25 13
T316XP170 170 245 ±20 14
T316XP250 250 361 ±15 17
T316XP390 390 563 ±10 22
T318XP140 140 202 ±30 14
±1  V, L,
OT 1195x825x1940 1040 B
T318XP180 180 260 ±25 16
T318XP240 240 346 ±20 18
T318XP340 340 491 ±15 20
T318XP540 540 779 ±10 26
T319XP210 210 303 ±30 21
±1  V, L,
OT 1620x1525x2140
1480
B
T319XP270 270 390 ±25 23
T319XP360 360 520 ±20 26
1540T319XP510 510 736 ±15 29
T319XP800 800 1155 ±10 32
24 25
(*
*)
 P

Voltage
variation
%
Response
time
ms/V
Accuracy
±%
Standard
fittings
Size mm
a x b x h
Weight
kg
Figure
Y306XP6 6 9 ±30 11
±1  V, L,
OT 755x625x1130 145 A
Y306XP9 9 13 ±25 12
Y306XP12 12 17 ±20 14
Y306XP15 15 22 ±15 16
Y306XP24 24 35 ±10 19
Y308XP9 9 13 ±30 13
±1  V, L,
OT 755x825x1440 170 A
Y308XP15 15 22 ±25 14
Y308XP18 18 26 ±20 16
Y308XP21 21 30 ±15 18
Y308XP30 30 43 ±10 21
Y310XP18 18 26 ±30 13
±1  V, L,
OT 755x825x1440 220 A
Y310XP24 24 35 ±25 14
Y310XP30 30 43 ±20 16
Y310XP45 45 65 ±15 18
Y310XP60 60 87 ±10 21
Y311XP30 30 43 ±30 13
±1  V, L,
OT 755x825x1440 320 A
Y311XP36 36 52 ±25 14
Y311XP46 46 66 ±20 16
Y311XP66 66 95 ±15 18
Y311XP105 105 152 ±10 21
Y312XP36 36 52 ±30 14
±1  V, L,
OT 755x825x1440 330 A
Y312XP45 45 65 ±25 15
Y312XP60 60 87 ±20 24
Y312XP90 90 130 ±15 28
Y312XP120 120 173 ±10 32
26
(*
*)
 P

Voltage
variation
%
Response
time
ms/V
Accuracy
±%
Standard
fittings
Size mm
a x b x h
Weight
kg
Figure
Y313XP46 46 66 ±30 10
±1  V, L,
OT 755x825x1940 510 A
Y313XP55 55 79 ±25 12
Y313XP75 75 108 ±20 14
Y313XP110 110 159 ±15 16
Y313XP170 170 245 ±10 18
Y314XP70 70 101 ±30 10
±1  V, L,
OT 1195x825x1940 620 B
Y314XP100 100 144 ±25 11
Y314XP120 120 173 ±20 12
Y314XP170 170 245 ±15 16
Y314XP260 260 375 ±10 18
Y316XP100 100 144 ±30 10
±1  V, L,
OT 1195x825x1940 720 B
Y316XP130 130 188 ±25 11
Y316XP180 180 260 ±20 12
Y316XP250 250 361 ±15 16
Y316XP350 350 505 ±10 18
Y317XP140 140 202 ±30 15
±1  V, L,
OT 1195x825x1940 890 B
Y317XP180 180 260 ±25 16
Y317XP250 250 361 ±20 17
Y317XP350 350 505 ±15 20
Y317XP530 530 765 ±10 26
Y318XP185 185 267 ±30 11
±1  V, L,
OT 1195x1310x1940 1295 B
Y318XP235 235 339 ±25 12
Y318XP315 315 455 ±20 13
Y318XP450 450 650 ±15 15
Y318XP700 700 1010 ±10 19
Y319XP275 275 397 ±30 16
±1  V, L,
OT 1620x1525x2140 1900 B
Y319XP355 355 512 ±25 17
Y319XP500 500 722 ±20 19
Y319XP700 700 1010 ±15 22
Y319XP1050 1050 1516 ±10 27
Y320XP410 410 592 ±30 13
±1  V, L,
OT
3 cabinets
1195x1310x1940 cad. 3000 3B
Y320XP530 530 765 ±25 14
Y320XP710 710 1025 ±20 16
Y320XP1000 1000 1443 ±15 21
Y320XP1570 1570 2266 ±10 24
a
h
b
figure A

variation
%
Response
time
ms/V
Accuracy
±%
Standard
fittings
Size mm
a x b x h
Weight
kg
Figure
Y308XP10,5AS 10,5 15 +15%, -35% 14 ±1  V, L,OT 755x825x1440 165 A
Y310XP21AS 21 30 +15%, -35% 14 ±1  V, L,OT 755x825x1440 310 A
Y311XP30AS 30 43 +15%, -35% 14 ±1  V, L,OT 755x825x1940 360 A
Y312XP40AS 40 58 +15%, -35% 15 ±1  V, L,OT 755x825x1940 400 A
Y313XP55AS 55 79 +15%, -35% 11 ±1  V, L,OT 1195x825x1940 610 B
Y314XP85AS 85 123 +15%, -35% 11 ±1  V, L,OT 1195x825x1940 830 B
Y316XP120AS 120 173 +15%, -35% 11 ±1  V, L,OT 1195x1310x1940 990 B
Y317XP175AS 175 253 +15%, -35% 16 ±1  V, L,OT 1195x1310x1940 1340 B
Y318XP240AS 240 346 +15%, -35% 12 ±1  V, L,OT 2 cabinets
1193x1310x1940 1820 2B
Y319XP345AS 345 498 +15%, -35% 17 ±1  V, L,OT 2 cabinets
1193x1310x1940 2300 2B
Y320XP440AS 440 635 +15%, -35% 16 ±1  V, L,OT 4 cabinets
1193x1310x1940 3600 4B
(*
*)
 P